

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.701 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.3.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by RPAD and file proof of service thereof into the Registry, within three weeks from today. Petitioner herein is defendant in the suit, which is filed by the respondent for recovery of money basing on promissory notes. The petitioner took the defence of forgery or material alteration i.e.affixing old revenue stamps containing his part signatures and forging the remaining part of the signatures. The application is filed seeking to send the suit promissory notes to hand-writing expert for comparison of the disputed signatures with that of his signatures in court summons and other relevant documents containing his admitted signatures. The petition is dismissed by the Court below only on the ground that the petition is filed only to drag on the proceedings and the petitioner/defendant took inconsistent	

		pleas. When the defendant took a plea of forgery, examination of the disputed signatures with that of the admitted ones would be crucial to establish his defence. The matter requires examination. For the aforesaid reasons, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.329 of 2018 on the file of the Senior Civil Judge, Proddatur for a period of six weeks. Post after four weeks. _____ SRK, J SJ	
--	--	---	--